article, whichever is the greater amount, shall be deposited into 121 

the Local System Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation Fund 122 

created in Section 65-37-13.  On or before August 15, 2021, and 123 

each succeeding month thereafter through July 15, 2022, One 124 

Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,250,000.00) or 125 

three and three-fourths percent (3-3/4%) of the total use tax 126 

revenue collected during the preceding month under the provisions 127 

of this article, whichever is the greater amount, shall be 128 

deposited into the Local System Bridge Replacement and 129